	.2003
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 0235	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Haterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-27-33	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MYRICK, Thomas M.	Name: HONEYBEE ROBOTICS LTD.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	204 Elizabeth Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	New York, N.Y. 10012
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
☐ Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: Sept. 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/658,829	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗶 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leighton K. Chong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	I Enclosed
Internal Address: OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY (HAWAII)	
841 Bishop Street, Sulte 1200 Honolulu, HI 96813-3908	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fioriorala, In 30010-0000	0 0
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	EC11 2:
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document.	
Leighton K. Chong	2 1/20/03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 Fd

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT & INVENTION RIGHTS

I/We, the undersigned Inventor(s), residing at the address(ss) and having the citizenship(s) as shown below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SPLIT LOCKING SPRAG

for which a U.S. provisional application, formal U.S. patent application, continuation, divisional, or improvement patent application, PCT international application and/or corresponding patent applications in other countries of the world may be filed.

To all whom it may concern, be it known that I, for good and valuable consideration received herewith, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

ASSIGNES:

HONEYBEE ROBOTICS LTD. 204 Blisaboth Street New York, N.Y. 10012

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements made by me individually or jointly thereon, said provisional patent application(s), formal patent application(s) filed therefrom in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof.

I agree to duly execute all papers and perform any acts reasonably necessary to secure or perfect title in the aforementioned patent rights and patent(s) therefrom to said Assignee.

INVENTOR, ASSIGNOR THOMAS M. MYRICK

Dated:

9/7/2000

Signed At: Monerous Responded NYNY.

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

Residence Address:

4 Dillon Court

Warren, N.J. 07059

Citizen Of: U.S.A.